TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	FORMERLY Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	05/04/2012	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERSO PAPER LLC (formerly, CMP Holdings LLC)	
Street Address:	6775 LENOX CENTER COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38115-4436	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1232416	QUINNESEC
Registration Number:	1434704	WEBEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1542526	INFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2241856	SLIDE PAL
Registration Number:	2331367	INFLUENCE SOFT-GLOSS
Registration Number:	2347019	WEBEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2576468	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	2715986	SAVVY
Registration Number:	2698738	TRILOGY
Registration Number:	2703228	ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	2696684	TRANSIT ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2560485	PEOPLE AND PAPER THAT CREATE RESULTS
Registration Number:	2929598	NEXTIER

REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0398

TRADEMARK

Regis	tration Number:	2931588	EZ-CONTROL
Regis	tration Number:	2931589	EZ-PRINTER
Regis	tration Number:	2931590	EZ-SUPPLIER
Regis	tration Number:	3051555	LIBERTY
Regis	tration Number:	3030600	EZ-SUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F139113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan M. Teixeira
Signature:	/Megan M. Teixeira/
Date:	05/04/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Final_Release_Trademark.Lien.Release#page2.tif source=Final_Release_Trademark.Lien.Release#page3.tif source=Final_Release_Trademark.Lien.Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0399

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2006 (the "Agreement") by Verso Paper LLC (formerly, CMP Holdings LLC) ("Assignor") to CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly, Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as administrative agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2006 on reel 3885, frame 0794, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) owned by Assignor, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks.

Dated: May 4, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By: ___

Name: Title: Shaffeen Malik Vice President

By:

Name: Title:

Rahul Parmar Associate

TRADEMARK REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0401

Schedule A

	TRADEMARK	SER#	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE RECORDED	OWNER OF RECORD
1	QUINNESEC	73353996	1232416	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
2	WEBEXPRESS	73617330	1434704	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
3	INFLUENCE	73755690	1542526	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
4	SLIDE PAL	75238917	2241856	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
5	INFLUENCE SOFT-GLOSS	75551241	2331367	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
6	WEBEXPRESS	75688793	2347019	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
7	VELOCITY	75703686	2576468	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
8	SAVVY	75703687	2715986	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
9	TRILOGY	78044634	2698738	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
10	ADVOCATE	78044664	2703228	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
11	TRANSIT ADVANTAGE	78053845	2696684	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
12	PEOPLE AND PAPER THAT CREATE RESULTS	78058587	2560485	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
13	NEXTIER	78148681	2929598	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
14	EZ-CONTROL	78151158	2931588	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
15	EZ-PRINTER	78151159	2931589	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
16	EZ-SUPPLIER	78151161	2931590	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
17	LIBERTY	78289303	3051555	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC
18	EZ-SUITE	78419502	3030600	09/05/2006	VERSO PAPER LLC

RECORDED: 05/04/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0402